

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 767/2023

Kudiya Ram Saini S/o Late Shri Deendayal Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that all other benefits admissible to the petitioner as per order dated 17.01.2023 has been granted to the petitioner except the benefit of promotion, for which letter has already been written by the respondent-Department to the RPSC for convening DPC. However, response of RPSC is still awaited.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to send a reminder letter to RPSC for doing the needful.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J